

TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
Form N-400, Application for Naturalization
OMB Number: 1615-0052
06/05/2020

Reason for Revision: Fee Rule
Project Phase: Post G-1056

- Please note – all instances of “if any” and “if applicable” have been removed from Form N-400.

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 09/30/2022

Edition Date 09/17/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p>Page 1-2, Part 2. Information About You (Person applying for naturalization)</p>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>...</p> <p>1. Your Current Legal Name (do not provide a nickname) Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>2. Your Name Exactly As It Appears on Your Permanent Resident Card (if applicable) Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>[Page 2]</p> <p>3. Other Names You Have Used Since Birth (include nicknames, aliases, and maiden name, if applicable) Family Name (Last Name) [x2] Given Name (First Name) [x2] Middle Name (if applicable) [x2]</p> <p>...</p> <p>If you answered "Yes," type or print the new name you would like to use in the spaces provided below. Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>5. U.S. Social Security Number (if applicable)</p>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>...</p> <p>1. Your Current Legal Name (do not provide a nickname) Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>2. Your Name Exactly As It Appears on Your Permanent Resident Card Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>[Page 2]</p> <p>3. Other Names You Have Used Since Birth (include nicknames, aliases, and maiden name) Family Name (Last Name) [x2] Given Name (First Name) [x2] Middle Name [x2]</p> <p>...</p> <p>If you answered "Yes," type or print the new name you would like to use in the spaces provided below. Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>5. U.S. Social Security Number</p>

	<p>6. USCIS Online Account Number (if any)</p> <p>...</p>	<p>6. USCIS Online Account Number</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Page 3, Part 4. Information to Contact You</p>	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>2. Work Telephone Number (if any)</p> <p>...</p> <p>4. Mobile Telephone Number (if any)</p> <p>5. Email Address (if any)</p>	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>2. Work Telephone Number</p> <p>...</p> <p>4. Mobile Telephone Number</p> <p>5. Email Address</p>
<p>Page 3-4, Part 5. Information About Your Residence</p>	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>B. Current Mailing Address (if different from the address above) In Care Of Name (if any) Street Number and Name Apt./Ste./Flr. Number City or Town County State ZIP Code + 4 Province or Region (foreign address only) Postal Code (foreign address only) Country (foreign address only)</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>B. Current Mailing Address (if different from the address above) In Care Of Name Street Number and Name Apt./Ste./Flr. Number City or Town County State ZIP Code + 4 Province or Region (foreign address only) Postal Code (foreign address only) Country (foreign address only)</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Page 4-5, Part 6. Information About Your Parents</p>	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Current Legal Name of U.S. Citizen Mother Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>...</p> <p>E. Mother's A-Number (if any)</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Current Legal Name of U.S. Citizen Father Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>...</p> <p>E. Father's A-Number (if any)</p>	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Current Legal Name of U.S. Citizen Mother Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>...</p> <p>E. Mother's A-Number</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Current Legal Name of U.S. Citizen Father Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>...</p> <p>E. Father's A-Number</p>
<p>Page 6,</p>	<p>[Page 6]</p>	<p>[Page 6]</p>

<p>Part 8. Information About Your Employment and Schools You Attended</p>	<p>...</p> <p>List where you have worked or attended school full time or part time during the last five years. Provide information for the complete time period. Include all military, police, and/or intelligence service. Begin by providing information about your most recent or current employment, studies, or unemployment (if applicable). Provide the locations and dates where you worked, were self-employed, were unemployed, or have studied for the last five years. If you worked for yourself, type or print "self-employed." If you were unemployed, type or print "unemployed." If you need extra space, use additional sheets of paper.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>...</p> <p>List where you have worked or attended school full time or part time during the last five years. Provide information for the complete time period. Include all military, police, and/or intelligence service. Begin by providing information about your most recent or current employment, studies, or unemployment. Provide the locations and dates where you worked, were self-employed, were unemployed, or have studied for the last five years. If you worked for yourself, type or print "self-employed." If you were unemployed, type or print "unemployed." If you need extra space, use additional sheets of paper.</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Page 7-9, Part 10. Information About Your Martial History</p>	<p>[Page 7]</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Current Spouse's Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>B. Current Spouse's Previous Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>C. Other Names Used by Current Spouse (include nicknames, aliases, and maiden name, if applicable) Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 8]</p> <p>B. Current Spouse's A-Number (if any)</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Legal Name of My Current Spouse's Prior Spouse Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 9]</p> <p>A. My Prior Spouse's Legal Name Family Name (Last Name)</p>	<p>[Page 7]</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Current Spouse's Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>B. Current Spouse's Previous Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>C. Other Names Used by Current Spouse (include nicknames, aliases, and maiden name) Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 8]</p> <p>B. Current Spouse's A-Number</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Legal Name of My Current Spouse's Prior Spouse Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>...</p> <p>[Page 9]</p> <p>A. My Prior Spouse's Legal Name Family Name (Last Name)</p>

	<p>Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>...</p>	<p>Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Page 9-11, Part 11. Information About Your Children</p>	<p>[Page 9]</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Child 1 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>A-Number (if any) Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>[Page 10]</p> <p>...</p> <p>B. Child 2 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>A-Number (if any) Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>...</p> <p>C. Child 3 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>A-Number (if any) Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>[Page 11]</p> <p>...</p> <p>D. Child 4 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name (if applicable)</p> <p>A-Number (if any) Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 9]</p> <p>...</p> <p>A. Child 1 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>A-Number Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>[Page 10]</p> <p>...</p> <p>B. Child 2 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>A-Number Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>...</p> <p>C. Child 3 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>A-Number Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>[Page 11]</p> <p>...</p> <p>D. Child 4 Current Legal Name Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Middle Name</p> <p>A-Number Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Country of Birth</p> <p>...</p>

**Page 20,
Part 18. Oath of
Allegiance**

[Page 20]

...

Applicant's Printed Name
Family Name (Last Name)
Given Name (First Name)
Middle Name (if applicable)

...

[Page 20]

...

Applicant's Printed Name
Family Name (Last Name)
Given Name (First Name)
Middle **Name**

...